Repealed by Res. No. 1068, June 16, 1998

RESOLUTION NO. 1037

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE USER FEE SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 793, AS AMENDED FOR INFLATION AS PROVIDED IN RESOLUTION 893 IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR ELECTRICAL PERMITS.

WHEREAS, the City's Building Division has reviewed the fees charged for processing electrical permits and has determined that the fees need to be set at the rates provided hereinafter in order to cover the cost of processing said permits, and

WHEREAS, the City Council concurs in the recommendation of the Building Division and desires to establish the fees as set forth below, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Electrical Fee Schedule. The permit fees set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full are hereby adopted as the electrical permit fees for the listed permits listed within the City of Redmond. The user fee schedule adopted by Resolution 793, as amended for inflation pursuant to Resolution 893, is further amended to include the fees described on Exhibit A.

RESOLVED this 18th day of February , 1997.

CITY OF REDMOND

ROSEMARIE IVES, MAYOR

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

BONNIE MATTSON, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: January 30, 1997

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: February 18, 1997

RESOLUTION NO. 1037

Bornes Matter

EXHIBIT A

CITY OF REDMOND

ELECTRICAL FEE SCHEDULE

ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS:		MISCELLANEOUS:	
New Construction:		Portable Classrooms	\$30.00
200 Amp service & circuits	\$55.00	Mobile Home Service	\$30.00
Larger than 200 amp service & circuits	\$75.00	Temporary Electrical	\$30.00
		Swimming Pools	\$40.00
Service Change:		Sign	\$30.00
200 Amp (includes added circuits)	\$55,00	Carnivals:	
Larger than 200 amps	\$75.00	Base fee:	\$50.00
		per concession;	\$10.00
Installation of New Circuits Only:		maximum:	
\$250.00			
1-5 circuits	\$30.00	Residential Low Voltage	\$30.00
6 or more circuits	\$55.00		

MULTI-FAMILY AND COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS:

Based on contract amount. If unknown, value at \$1.00 per square foot. A separate permit is required for each building.

Valuation: to \$1,000	Permit Fee: \$30.00
1,001 to 5,000	\$45 plus 1.5% of cost over \$1,000
5,001 to 20,000	\$105 plus 1% of cost over \$5,000
20,001 to 50,000	\$290 plus .9% of cost over \$20,000
50,001 to 250,000	\$560 plus .8% of cost over \$50,000
\$250,000 to 1 million	\$2,155 plus .6% of cost over \$250,000
\$1 million and above	\$6,655 plus .4% of cost over \$1,000,000

Resolution No. 1037, 1997